
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E-21-005993-C PCN Date: 02-AUG-21

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
AMPMODU MTE HEADER ASSEMBLIES

Description of Changes 
ADDENDUM TO PCN E-20-000650 (ATTACHED). ONE OF THE CHANGES NOTED IN PCN E-20-000650 IS NOT BEING IMPLEMENTED DUE TO FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS. THE 
TOOLING CHANGE SHOWN IN THE ATTACHED MTE SHROUDED HEADER TOOLING CHANGE FILE IS BEING MADE TO BE AT THE MOLDER'S DISCRETION. SOME PARTS MAY HAVE 
THIS RECESSED AREA, SOME MIGHT NOT. THERE IS NO PERFORMANCE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN THE PARTS WITH THE RECESSION AND THE PARTS WITHOUT THE RECESSION. 

Reason for Cancellation: 
PCN will not clear by the time the system that the EC and PCN were written in is decommissioned. Hence, this ECR and PCN is being cancelled in the old system and will be 
rewritten in the New EC system.

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

147278-3 NO
147278-7 NO
5-104362-1 NO
5-104362-2 NO
5-104362-3 NO
5-104362-4 NO
5-104362-5 NO
5-104362-6 NO
5-104362-7 NO
5-104363-1 NO
5-104363-2 NO
5-104363-3 NO
5-104363-4 NO "2-42937-3652"
5-104363-5 NO
5-104363-6 NO
5-104363-7 NO
5-104363-9 NO
5-104450-1 NO
5-104450-2 NO
5-104450-3 NO
5-104450-4 NO
5-104809-1 NO
5-104809-4 NO
5-104809-7 NO
5-104935-1 NO
5-104935-2 NO
5-104935-3 NO
5-104935-5 NO
5-104935-6 NO "2-42938-4341"
5-104935-7 NO
5-104935-8 NO
5-104935-9 NO
5-1375549-3 NO
5-1375582-3 NO
5-1375582-4 NO



Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

5-1375582-5 NO
5-1375582-7 NO
5-1375582-9 NO
5-147278-1 NO
5-147278-2 NO
5-147278-3 NO
5-147278-4 NO
5-147278-5 NO
5-147278-7 NO
5-147278-9 NO
5-147323-3 NO
5-147323-4 NO
6-104910-2 NO
6-104910-3 NO
6-104910-4 NO
6-104910-5 NO
6-104935-0 NO
6-104935-1 NO
6-104935-3 NO
6-104935-9 NO
6-147323-4 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
104362 5-104362-3, 5-104362-4, 5-104362-1 W
104363 5-104363-1, 5-104363-9 U
104450 5-104450-1, 5-104450-2, 5-104450-3 AF
104809 5-104809-1 N
104910 6-104910-2 J
104935 5-104935-1 H
1375549 5-1375549-3 F
1375582 5-1375582-4, 5-1375582-5, 5-1375582-3 G
147278 5-147278-9, 147278-3, 5-147278-3 M1
147323 5-147323-3, 5-147323-4 H

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

5-104362-4 NO
5-104362-5 NO
5-104363-9 NO
5-104450-2 NO
5-104450-4 NO
5-104809-1 NO
5-104809-7 NO
5-1375549-3 NO
5-1375582-3 NO
5-1375582-5 NO
5-1375582-7 NO
5-1375582-9 NO
5-147278-9 NO
5-147323-4 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
104362 5-104362-4 W



Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
104363 5-104363-9 U
104450 5-104450-2 AF
104809 5-104809-1 N
1375549 5-1375549-3 F
1375582 5-1375582-3 G
147278 5-147278-9 M1
147323 5-147323-4 H

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

5-104362-3 NO
5-104362-4 NO
5-104362-5 NO
5-104362-7 NO
5-104363-1 NO
5-104363-2 NO
5-104363-4 NO "2-42937-3652"
5-104363-5 NO
5-104363-7 NO
5-104363-9 NO
5-104450-1 NO
5-104450-2 NO
5-104450-4 NO
5-104809-1 NO
5-104809-7 NO
5-1375549-3 NO
5-1375582-3 NO
5-1375582-5 NO
5-1375582-9 NO
5-147278-3 NO
5-147278-4 NO
5-147323-4 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
104362 5-104362-4 W
104363 5-104363-9 U
104809 5-104809-1 N
1375549 5-1375549-3 F
1375582 5-1375582-3 G
147323 5-147323-4 H

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

5-104362-3 NO
5-104362-4 NO
5-104362-5 NO
5-104362-7 NO
5-104363-1 NO
5-104363-2 NO
5-104363-4 NO "2-42937-3652"
5-104363-5 NO
5-104363-7 NO
5-104450-1 NO
5-104450-2 NO
5-104450-4 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

5-1375582-5 NO
5-147278-3 NO
5-147278-4 NO
5-147323-4 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
104362 5-104362-3 W
104363 5-104363-1 U
104450 5-104450-1 AF
1375582 5-1375582-5 G
147278 5-147278-3 M1
147323 5-147323-4 H

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

5-104362-1 NO
5-104363-1 NO
5-104363-2 NO
5-104363-3 NO
5-104363-4 NO "2-42937-3652"

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
104362 5-104362-1 W
104363 5-104363-1 U

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

147278-3 NO
147278-7 NO
5-104362-1 NO
5-104362-2 NO
5-104362-3 NO
5-104362-4 NO
5-104362-5 NO
5-104362-6 NO
5-104363-1 NO
5-104363-2 NO
5-104363-3 NO
5-104363-4 NO "2-42937-3652"
5-104363-5 NO
5-104363-6 NO
5-104363-7 NO
5-104363-9 NO
5-104450-3 NO
5-104809-1 NO
5-104809-4 NO
5-104809-7 NO
5-104935-1 NO
5-104935-2 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

5-104935-3 NO
5-104935-5 NO
5-104935-6 NO "2-42938-4341"
5-104935-7 NO
5-104935-8 NO
5-104935-9 NO
5-1375582-4 NO
5-147278-1 NO
5-147278-2 NO
5-147278-3 NO
5-147278-4 NO
5-147278-5 NO
5-147278-7 NO
5-147323-3 NO
6-104910-2 NO
6-104910-3 NO
6-104910-4 NO
6-104910-5 NO
6-104935-0 NO
6-104935-1 NO
6-104935-3 NO
6-104935-9 NO
6-147323-4 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
104362 5-104362-1 W
104363 5-104363-1 U
104450 5-104450-3 AF
104809 5-104809-1 N
104910 6-104910-2 J
104935 5-104935-1 H
1375582 5-1375582-4 G
147278 147278-3 M1
147323 5-147323-3 H

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

5-104362-4 NO
5-104362-5 NO
5-104363-9 NO
5-104450-2 NO
5-104450-4 NO
5-104809-1 NO
5-104809-7 NO
5-1375549-3 NO
5-1375582-3 NO
5-1375582-5 NO
5-1375582-7 NO
5-1375582-9 NO
5-147278-9 NO
5-147323-4 NO




