

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-21-005993-C PCN Date: 02-AUG-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

AMPMODU MTE HEADER ASSEMBLIES

Description of Changes

ADDENDUM TO PCN E-20-000650 (ATTACHED). ONE OF THE CHANGES NOTED IN PCN E-20-000650 IS NOT BEING IMPLEMENTED DUE TO FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS. THE TOOLING CHANGE SHOWN IN THE ATTACHED MTE SHROUDED HEADER TOOLING CHANGE FILE IS BEING MADE TO BE AT THE MOLDER'S DISCRETION. SOME PARTS MAY HAVE THIS RECESSED AREA, SOME MIGHT NOT. THERE IS NO PERFORMANCE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN THE PARTS WITH THE RECESSION AND THE PARTS WITHOUT THE RECESSION.

Reason for Cancellation:

PCN will not clear by the time the system that the EC and PCN were written in is decommissioned. Hence, this ECR and PCN is being cancelled in the old system and will be rewritten in the New EC system.

Part Number	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>147278-3</u>	NO						
<u> 147278-7</u>	NO						
<u>5-104362-1</u>	NO						
<u>5-104362-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-104362-3</u>	NO						
<u>5-104362-4</u>	NO						
<u>5-104362-5</u>	NO						
<u>5-104362-6</u>	NO						
<u>5-104362-7</u>	NO						
<u>5-104363-1</u>	NO						
<u>5-104363-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-104363-3</u>	NO						
<u>5-104363-4</u>	NO			"2-42937-3652"			
<u>5-104363-5</u>	NO						
<u>5-104363-6</u>	NO						
<u>5-104363-7</u>	NO						
<u>5-104363-9</u>	NO						
<u>5-104450-1</u>	NO						
<u>5-104450-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-104450-3</u>	NO						
<u>5-104450-4</u>	NO						
<u>5-104809-1</u>	NO						
<u>5-104809-4</u>	NO						
<u>5-104809-7</u>	NO						
<u>5-104935-1</u>	NO						
<u>5-104935-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-104935-3</u>	NO						
<u>5-104935-5</u>	NO						
<u>5-104935-6</u>	NO			"2-42938-4341"			
<u>5-104935-7</u>	NO						
<u>5-104935-8</u>	NO	-			-	-	
<u>5-104935-9</u>	NO						
<u>5-1375549-3</u>	NO						
<u>5-1375582-3</u>	NO						
5-1375582-4	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>5-1375582-5</u>	NO						
5-1375582-7	NO						
<u>5-1375582-9</u>	NO						
<u>5-147278-1</u>	NO						
<u>5-147278-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-147278-3</u>	NO						
<u>5-147278-4</u>	NO						
<u>5-147278-5</u>	NO						
<u>5-147278-7</u>	NO						
<u>5-147278-9</u>	NO						
<u>5-147323-3</u>	NO						
<u>5-147323-4</u>	NO						
<u>6-104910-2</u>	NO						
<u>6-104910-3</u>	NO						
<u>6-104910-4</u>	NO						
<u>6-104910-5</u>	NO						
<u>6-104935-0</u>	NO						
<u>6-104935-1</u>	NO						
<u>6-104935-3</u>	NO						
<u>6-104935-9</u>	NO						
<u>6-147323-4</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>104362</u>	5-104362-3, 5-104362-4, 5-104362-1		W	
<u>104363</u>	5-104363-1, 5-104363-9		U	
<u>104450</u>	5-104450-1, 5-104450-2, 5-104450-3		AF	
<u>104809</u>	5-104809-1		N	
104910	6-104910-2		J	
<u>104935</u>	5-104935-1		Н	
<u>1375549</u>	5-1375549-3		F	
<u>1375582</u>	5-1375582-4, 5-1375582-5, 5-1375582-3		G	
<u>147278</u>	5-147278-9, 147278-3, 5-147278-3		M1	
<u>147323</u>	5-147323-3, 5-147323-4		Н	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>5-104362-4</u>	NO						
<u>5-104362-5</u>	NO						
<u>5-104363-9</u>	NO						
<u>5-104450-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-104450-4</u>	NO						
<u>5-104809-1</u>	NO						
<u>5-104809-7</u>	NO						
5-1375549-3	NO						
5-1375582-3	NO						
5-1375582-5	NO						
5-1375582-7	NO						
5-1375582-9	NO						
<u>5-147278-9</u>	NO						
<u>5-147323-4</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
104362	5-104362-4		W	

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
104363	5-104363-9		U	
104450	5-104450-2		AF	
104809	5-104809-1		N	
1375549	5-1375549-3		F	
1375582	5-1375582-3		G	
147278	5-147278-9		M1	
147323	5-147323-4		Н	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
5-104362-3	NO						
5-104362-4	NO						
<u>5-104362-5</u>	NO						
<u>5-104362-7</u>	NO						
<u>5-104363-1</u>	NO						
5-104363-2	NO						
5-104363-4	NO			"2-42937-3652"			
<u>5-104363-5</u>	NO						
<u>5-104363-7</u>	NO						
<u>5-104363-9</u>	NO						
<u>5-104450-1</u>	NO						
<u>5-104450-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-104450-4</u>	NO						
5-104809-1	NO						
<u>5-104809-7</u>	NO						
5-1375549-3	NO						
5-1375582-3	NO						
5-1375582-5	NO						
5-1375582-9	NO						
<u>5-147278-3</u>	NO						_
<u>5-147278-4</u>	NO						
<u>5-147323-4</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
104362	5-104362-4		W	
104363	5-104363-9		U	
104809	5-104809-1		N	
1375549	5-1375549-3		F	
1375582	5-1375582-3		G	
147323	5-147323-4		Н	

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>5-104362-3</u>	NO						
5-104362-4	NO						
5-104362-5	NO						
<u>5-104362-7</u>	NO						
5-104363-1	NO						
5-104363-2	NO						
<u>5-104363-4</u>	NO			"2-42937-3652"			
5-104363-5	NO						
5-104363-7	NO						
5-104450-1	NO						
<u>5-104450-2</u>	NO						
5-104450-4	NO						
	1						

	Part Discontinued per		Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
5-1375582-5	NO						
5-147278-3	NO						
5-147278-4	NO						
5-147323-4	NO	•					

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Numbe	rRelated Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
104362	5-104362-3		W	
104363	5-104363-1		U	
<u>104450</u>	5-104450-1		AF	
1375582	5-1375582-5		G	
<u>147278</u>	5-147278-3		M1	
<u>147323</u>	5-147323-4		Н	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
5-104362-1	NO						
5-104363-1	NO						
5-104363-2	NO						
5-104363-3	NO						
5-104363-4	NO			"2-42937-3652"			

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
104362	5-104362-1		W	
<u>104363</u>	5-104363-1		U	

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
147278-3	NO						
147278-7	NO						
5-104362-1	NO						
5-104362-2	NO						
5-104362-3	NO						
5-104362-4	NO						
5-104362-5	NO						
5-104362-6	NO						
5-104363-1	NO						
5-104363-2	NO						
5-104363-3	NO						
5-104363-4	NO			"2-42937-3652"			
5-104363-5	NO						
<u>5-104363-6</u>	NO						
5-104363-7	NO						
<u>5-104363-9</u>	NO						
<u>5-104450-3</u>	NO						
5-104809-1	NO						
5-104809-4	NO						
5-104809-7	NO						
5-104935-1	NO						
5-104935-2	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>5-104935-3</u>	NO						
<u>5-104935-5</u>	NO						
<u>5-104935-6</u>	NO			"2-42938-4341"			
<u>5-104935-7</u>	NO						
<u>5-104935-8</u>	NO						
<u>5-104935-9</u>	NO						
5-1375582-4	NO						
<u>5-147278-1</u>	NO						
<u>5-147278-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-147278-3</u>	NO						
<u>5-147278-4</u>	NO						
<u>5-147278-5</u>	NO						
<u>5-147278-7</u>	NO						
<u>5-147323-3</u>	NO						
<u>6-104910-2</u>	NO						
6-104910-3	NO						
6-104910-4	NO						
<u>6-104910-5</u>	NO						
<u>6-104935-0</u>	NO						
<u>6-104935-1</u>	NO						
<u>6-104935-3</u>	NO				<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
<u>6-104935-9</u>	NO						
6-147323-4	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
104362	5-104362-1		W	
<u>104363</u>	5-104363-1		U	
104450	5-104450-3		AF	
104809	5-104809-1		N	
104910	6-104910-2		J	
104935	5-104935-1		Н	
1375582	5-1375582-4		G	
<u>147278</u>	147278-3		M1	
147323	5-147323-3		Н	

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
5-104362-4	NO						
5-104362-5	NO						
<u>5-104363-9</u>	NO						
5-104450-2	NO						
5-104450-4	NO						
5-104809-1	NO						
<u>5-104809-7</u>	NO						
5-1375549-3	NO						
5-1375582-3	NO						
5-1375582-5	NO						
5-1375582-7	NO						
5-1375582-9	NO	•					
<u>5-147278-9</u>	NO						
5-147323-4	NO						